PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

22‘\% E:ggear Kentucky Office of Claims and zaE)é:"Ef:gg
Appeals
Jacqueline Coleman Crime Victims Compensation Board DJ Wasson
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 500 Mero Street, 2SC1 DEPUTY SECRETARY
Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone: (502) 782-8255 John Hardesty
Fax: (502) 573-4817 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Date: December 10, 2024
Time: 9:30 AM Eastern Standard Time (EST)
Location: 500 Mero Street, Frankfort, KY in conference room 247CE with Microsoft Teams option

- Callto Order and Roll Call

- Approval of November 2024 minutes

- Executive Director’s Report

- Approval of administrative regulations

- Discussion on multiple emergency requests for a single claim
- For Instructions from the Board

- Recommended Orders-Awards

- Recommended Orders-Denials

- Sexual Assault Examination-Awards

- Sexual Assault Examination-Denials

- Review of calendar and setting of 2025 meeting schedule
- Adjournment

Microsoft Teams Need help?
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 219 370 981 230
Passcode: RuM9MN

Dial in by phone

+1 502-632-6289,,303732183# United States, Louisville
Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 303 732 183#

For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

KYCC.KY.GOV An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



Office Of Claims And Appeals

Crime Victims Compensation Board
Agenda

December 10, 2024 Total 127
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for November 2024:
Crime Victims Compensation:

42 claims were received

42 claims were set up

3 full investigations were completed

7 emergency investigations were compeleted

216 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators

21 claims were awarded

Total Awarded: $82,392.25 (includes additional and emergency awards)

3 additional awards were rendered
13 claims were denied

Restitution and Collections:
$16,516.31 received in restitution
$383.81 received in donations
$0.00 received in subrogation
$1,476.12 received from the PIECP program
$18,376.24 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
82 claims were received
82 claims were set up
49 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $18,254.53
27 claims were denied

111 total claims were decided by the Board for November 2024.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2020-0012

on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial)
Notes: R/O on Appeal for Inmate Dustin Bell, #325837

(Michael Plummer)

Paid -

CV-2022-00299_

Grant Award - $0.00 (Medical/Dental)
Notes: R/O on Appeal for Inmate Shannon Montgomery, #368850

(Bissell Roberts)
Paid -

cv-2024-00074_
I

Grant Award - $720.00 (Medical/Dental)
Notes: Held over from the October 2024 meeting

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

Page: 1/17



cv-2024-00086 N (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Notes: Recommendation is to place claim in abeyance for thirty (30) days to allow the claims
investigator to contact the Claimant once more to obtain an updated address. If the Claimant does
not respond, the loss of support claim may be subject to dismissal with leave to refile.

Recommended Orders - Awards

cv-2023-00165 [N (Amy Leenerts)
Grant Award - $1,615.04 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2023-00255 (Amy Leenerts)
m behal' o'h

Grant Award - $5,336.73 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

cv-zoz4-00cﬁ (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $3,421.03 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes:

cvaozmoo@ (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $7,500.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

cv-2024-00085 [N (Amy Leenerts)
Grant Award - $22,500.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes:

Cv-2024-00cﬁ (Amy Leenerts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $2,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

cv-2024-00097‘ (Lanola Parsons)
-on behalf 0

Grant Award - $1,316.37 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes:

cv-2024-00154 | (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $4,256.63 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Expense from Team Health and LOE to be denied with leave to refile because they cannot
be determined to be directly crime-related.

Page: 2/17



cv-2024-00169 | (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $140.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Recommendation to deny the expenses from Clark Regional Medical Center and Clark
Regional Physician Practices, LLC due to the Claimant's failure to perfect that part of the claim.
The Claimant may revive his claim once he files the appropriate itemized billing statements.

CV-2024-00237. (Amy Leenerts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $4,507.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2024-00293 (Lanola Parsons)
- on behalf 0

Grant Award - $4,525.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

cVv-2024-00366 (Bissell Roberts)
Grant Award - $1,610.09 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes:

cv-2024-00430 | (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $452.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: R/O Granting an Additional Award

CV-2024-00446 on (Bissell Roberts)
behalf of

Grant Award - $6,520.14 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

Recommended Orders - Denials

cv-2023-00147 (Bissell Roberts)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -

Notes: Claimant may revive claim by submitting all required documents for his lost earnings in the
future

CV-2024-00068 (Amy Leenerts)
.on behalf 0

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not compensated under KRS 49) Paid -

Notes: Victim died while incarcerated. The Board cannot provide compensation when a crime
occurs during a stint of incarceration pursuant to KRS 49.330(4).

cv-2024-00175 N (Amy Leenerts)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Conduct) Paid -
Notes:

Page: 3/17



cv-2024-00182| (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -

Notes: The Claimant may revive his claim at any time by submitting sufficient documentation to
substantiate his claim.

cv-2024-00190 N (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Notes: With leave to refile if the Claimant submits sufficient documentation to substantiate the
claim

cv-2024-00197 N

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -

Notes: The Claimant may revive her claim at any time by submitting theEmployment Verification
Form, Physician’s Statement, and documentation pertaining to her Social Security disability claim
as previously requested.

(Amy Leenerts)

CV-2024-00203 (Amy Leenerts)
. on behalf o

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Notes: With leave to refile if the Claimant presents evidence that he contributed to the victim's
funeral expenses

CV-2024-00235, (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid -
Notes:
CV-2024-00287_ (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Notes: With leave to refile if the Claimant submits sufficient documentation to substantiate her
claim.

cv-2024-00330 (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Notes:

cv-2024-00484 N (Amy Leenerts)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Crime did not occur in Kentucky) Paid -

Notes:

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

Page: 4/17



SA-2024-00430/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $82.95 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00441/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of

Grant Award - $145.82 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after Insurancde

Paid -

SA-2024-00514/Baptist Health
Corbin on behalf of

Grant Award - $539.79 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$174.98; HIV Labs-$150; HIV 1st Meds-$230; Less

Insurance-$228
54

SA-2024-00517/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of

Grant Award - $320.91 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00534/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $1,275.59 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$232.24; HIV Initial Meds-$230; HIV 1st Followup-$600

SA-2024-00654/Baptist Health

Louisville on behalf of-

Grant Award - $240.06 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00628/Barren River

Area Child Advocacy Center on
venit of [N

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: CAC Fee

Paid -

Page: 5/17



SA-2024-00681/Cincinnati
Children's Hospital Medical
Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Exam, Fac.

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00682/Cincinnati
Children's Hospital Medical
Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Exam, Fac.

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00626/Green Valley

Emergency Physicians on
vehait of I

Grant Award - $116.04

Triage

Notes: Triage Fee for 99285 Per Medicaid

Paid -

SA-2024-00588/Heartland

Pathology Consultants, PSC on
behait of [

Grant Award - $108.39
Notes: Lbs - $108.39

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00584/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf ofh
Grant Award - $230.00
Notes: HIV Initial Labs

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00585/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00
Notes: HIV Initial Mes

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00590/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00
Notes: HIV Initial Meds

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00591/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00
Notes: HIV Initial Meds

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Page: 6/17



SA-2024-00683/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: HIV Initial Meds

Paid -

SA-2024-00684/Kentucky Clinic

Pharmaci on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: HIV Initial Meds

Paid -

SA-2024-00686/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: HIV Initial Meds

Paid -

SA-2024-00617/Lexington

SANE Proiram on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00578/Mercy Health
Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of

Grant Award - $346.14 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$47.40; Labs-$98.74

Paid -

SA-2024-00615/Norton

Pediatric SANE Proiram on

behalf of
Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00631/Pennyrile

Children's Advocacy Center on

vehait of I

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: CAC Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00674/Silverleaf
Sexual Trauma (previously dba

Advocacy and Support Center)
on bert of [N
Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: CAC Fee

Paid -

Page: 7/17



SA-2024-00613/St. Elizabeth
Healthcare on behalf of

Grant Award - $316.04 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; ER-$116.04

Paid -

SA-2024-00635/St. Elizabeth
Medical Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $354.47 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.$116.04; Labs-$38.43

Paid -

SA-2024-00616/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00623/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00625/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00627/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Feeq

Paid -

SA-2024-00659/The Center for
Women & Families, Inc. on
behalf of

Grant Award - $350.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Fac., Med

Paid -

SA-2024-00662/The Center for
Women & Families, Inc. on
behalf of

Grant Award - $500.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Fac., Meds, HIV Meds

Paid -

Page: 8/17



SA-2024-00667/The Center for
Women & Families, Inc. on
behalf of

Grant Award - $350.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00589/UK HealthCare

Good Samaritan Hospital on

vehait of [N

Grant Award - $802.70 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$74.05;Labs-$460.11; Meds-68.54

Paid -

SA-2024-00624/UK Healthcare
Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $134.11 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Labs

Paid -

SA-2024-00630/UK Healthcare
Hospitals on behalf of-

Grant Award - $338.71 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Fac.-$92.15; Labs-$246.56

Paid -

SA-2024-00632/UK Healthcare
Hospitals on behalf of

Grant Award - $264.95 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Labs-$148.91; ER-$116.04

Paid -

SA-2024-00574/University of
Kentucky Pediatric on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00593/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $514.98 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Labs-$172.24; Meds-$13.35; ER-$129.39

Paid -

SA-2024-00595/University of

Louisville on behalf th

Grant Award - $292.67 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$24.71; Labs-$68.26

Paid -

Page: 9/17



SA-2024-00596/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $433.39 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Labs-$90.75; Fac.-$129.29; Meds-$13.35

Paid -

SA-2024-00599/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00600/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00602/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00603/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00604/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00605/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $20.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00607/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

Page: 10/17



SA-2024-00608/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00609/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00610/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00612/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00636/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00637/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00638/University of

Louisville on behalf th

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00639/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

Page: 11/17



SA-2024-00640/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00641/University of

Louisville on behalf th

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00642/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00643/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00644/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00645/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fer

Paid -

SA-2024-00646/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00647/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

Page: 12/17



SA-2024-00648/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00655/University of

Louisville on behalf ofh

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00656/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00657/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00658/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00663/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00664/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00665/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

Page: 13/17



SA-2024-00666/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00668/University of

Louisville on behalf th

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00669/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00670/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00671/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00672/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00677/University of

Louisville on behalf th

Grant Award - $845.65 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac-$129.39; Labs-$136.26; HIV Labs & Meds-$380.

SA-2024-00678/University of
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $403.06 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Page: 14/17



Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00231/Baptist Health
Louisville on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2024-00233/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Paid by Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00265/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Paid by Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00472/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2024-00550/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2024-00586/Ephraim
McDowell James B. Haggin

Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2024-00448/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

Page: 15/17



SA-2024-00467/Owensboro
Health Twin Lakes Medical
Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance

Notes:

Paid -

SA-2024-00346/St. Joseph
London on behalf ofﬂ
Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance

Notes:

Paid -

SA-2024-00614/The Center for
Women & Families, Inc. on
behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Assaulted in Texas

Paid -

SA-2024-00537/Trigg Count
Hospital on behal of
Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance

Notes: Exam-$200; ER-$42.81; Labs-$93.06; Meds-$13.35
Insurance Paid $650.35

Paid -

SA-2024-00650/UK Healthcare
Hospitals on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2024-00651/UK Healthcare

Hosiitals on behalf of-

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2024-00653/UK Healthcare
Hospitals on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

Page: 16/17



SA-2024-00606/ULP -
University of Louisville
Physicians Group on behalf of
Hardin, Haley

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49

Notes: Assault in Pennsylvania

Paid -

SA-2024-00592/University of
Louisville on behalf of Marks,
Mae

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid $1,318.15

Paid -

SA-2024-00594/University of
Louisville on behalf of Warner,
Kaycee

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paids

Paid -

SA-2024-00601/University of

Louisville on behalf of Warrier,

Girija

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49

Notes: Assault in Texas

Paid -

SA-2024-00611/University of
Louisville on behalf of Nails,
Jessicxa

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49

Notes: Assaulted in Tennessee

Paid -

Page: 17/17





